
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 7 to Professional Services Agreement between
District and Cal Pacific Construction, Pacifica, CA, for the latter to change glass type at exterior windows;
repair roofs on existing building; additional exterior painting time ASI #16; fabricate and install additional
window head flashing and various other items described herein in conjunction with the Lincoln Elementary
School Classroom Replacement Project, in an amount not to exceed $170,794.43, increasing the Agreement
from $6,503,006.99 to a not-to-exceed amount of $6,673,801.42.  All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-3486, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/9/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

